
 

January 4, 2021 
 

RPAC TRUSTEES 

Scott, Teri 
Chair 2021 
Term: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2022 
Amigo Realty 
P.O. Box 817 
Cloudcroft, NM 88317 
Office Phone: 575-682-3355 
Mobile Phone: 5756823355 
ttscott1160@hotmail.com 
 
Coleman, Daniel 
Vice Chair 2021 
Term: 1/1/2018 - 12/31/2021 
BHHS Enchanted Lands Realtors 
501 N. Main St. 
Roswell, NM 88201 
Office Phone: 575-622-0875 
Mobile Phone:  
roswell_reddog@yahoo.com 
 
Hudson, Karen 
Secretary/Treasurer 2021 
Term: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2022 
Hudson Commercial 
9404 Pebble Beach NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87111 
Office Phone: 505-280-1655 
Mobile Phone: 505-280-1655 
Khud4192@gmail.com 
 
Barry, Paul 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2021 - 12/31/2023 
RE/MAX of Farmington 
309 W 24th St. 
Farmington, NM 87401 
Office Phone: 505-327-4777 
Mobile Phone: 505-330-3912 
paul@sjcbroker.com 
 
Blair, Julie 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2021 
BHGRE Golden Door 
228 W Main St. 
Farmington, NM 87401 
Office Phone: 505-325-4153 
Mobile Phone: 505-947-0107 
juliegblair@gmail.com 
 

Davis, Bill 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2022 
BHHS Enchanted Lands Realtors 
501 N. Main St. 
Roswell, NM 88201 
Office Phone: 575-622-0875 
Mobile Phone: 575-420-6300 
bill@enchantedlandshomes.com 
 
Eichorn, Cheryl 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2019 - 12/31/2021 
EXP Realty LLC 
100 Sun Avenue #650 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 
Office Phone: 505-554-3873 
Mobile Phone: 575-993-1944 
cheryl.eichorn@exprealty.com 
 
Graham, Wes 
NAR REALTOR Party Disbursement 
Term: 12/1/2020 - 11/30/2021 
RE/MAX First Place REALTORS 
817 E. Llano Estacado Blvd 
CLOVIS, NM 88101 
Office Phone: 575-763-3729 
Mobile Phone: 575-693-3247 
wesgraham@remax.net 
 
Lucero, John 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2019 - 12/31/2021 
Maddox & Co/REALTORS 
6309 Christy Ave NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87109-4115 
Office Phone: 505-764-0400 
Mobile Phone: 505-507-9671 
john.lucero@maddoxrealtors.com 
 
Maddox, Damon 
NAR Realtor Party Involvment 
Term: 12/1/2020 - 11/30/2022 
Maddox Management, LLC 
515 Central Ave NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87102-3520 
Office Phone: 505-242-0989 
Mobile Phone: 505-321-3576 
damonj@maddoxmgmt.com 
 

Menicucci, John 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2022 
Berger Briggs Real Estate & Pr 
4333 Pan American Fwy NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87107 
Office Phone: 505-247-0444 
Mobile Phone: 505-379-7083 
jam@bergerbriggs.com 
 
Montoya-Pegg, Carrie 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2021 - 12/31/2023 
Coldwell Banker Legacy 
500 Unser Blvd SE Ste. 101 
Rio Rancho, NM 87124 
Office Phone: 505-892-1000 
Mobile Phone: 505-500-1234 
carrie.montoya@cblegacy.com 
 
Moon, Catherine 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2019 - 12/31/2021 
RE/MAX Mountain Realty 
P. O. Box 521 
Angel Fire, New Mexico 87710 
Office Phone: 575-377-0562 
Mobile Phone: 505-795-3773 
ccmoon@moonre.com 
 
Nolte, David Ben 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2021 - 12/31/2023 
Allen Sigmon Real Estate Group 
9201 Montgomery Blvd NE Bldg#1 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 
Office Phone: 505-884-4699 
Mobile Phone: 505-270-4386 
ben@allensigmon.com 
 
Pipkin, Patricia 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2018 - 12/31/2023 
Sotheby's Int. RE/Grant 
326 Grant Ave 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Office Phone: 505-988-2533 
Mobile Phone:  
patpipkin@comcast.net 
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Romero, Isaac 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2021 - 12/31/2023 
NAI Maestas & Ward Commercial 
6801 Jefferson St NE Ste 200 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 
Office Phone: 505-878-0001 
Mobile Phone: 505-554-5657 
isaac@gotspaceusa.com 
 
Russ, James 
NAR RPAC Participation Council 
Term: 12/1/2020 - 11/30/2021 
Sierra Blanca Realty 
P.O. Box 2362 
Ruidoso, NM 88355 
Office Phone: 575-257-6000 
Mobile Phone: 575-937-2756 
james@ruidosohomesnland.com 
 
Shalizi, Baryalai 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2022 
Shalizi Real Estate 
2199 Candelero St. 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
Office Phone: 505-474-4203 
Mobile Phone:  
Shalizi@aol.com 
 
Wilson, Paul 
NAR RPAC Major Investor Council 
Term: 12/1/2020 - 11/30/2021 
EXP Realty LLC 
328 Las Colinas Lane 
Albuquerque, NM 87113-3003 
Office Phone: 505-554-3873 
Mobile Phone: 505-252-1224 
Paul@WilsonABQ.com 
 
Sury, Lois 
Ex Officio 
Term: 4/1/2020 - 3/30/2021 
Sotheby's Int. RE/Washington 
231 Washington Avenue, Suite 3 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Office Phone: 505-988-8088 
Mobile Phone:  
lsury@aol.com 
 
 

Anaya, M. Steven 
Ex Officio 
Term: 11/3/2007 -  
NEW MEXICO ASSOCIATION OF  
REALTORS 
549 S. Guadalupe 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Office Phone: 505-982-2442 
Mobile Phone: 505-690-2729 
mstevenanaya@nmrealtor.com 
 
Oakeley, David 
Staff Liaison 
Term: 11/1/2013 -  
NEW MEXICO ASSOCIATION OF  
REALTORS 
549 S. Guadalupe 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Office Phone: 505-982-2442 
Mobile Phone: 505-982-2442 
david@nmrealtor.com 
 
Strauss-Martin, Ashley 
Ex Officio 
Term: 1/1/2020 -  
NEW MEXICO ASSOCIATION OF  
REALTORS 
549 S. Guadalupe 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Office Phone: 505-982-2442 
Mobile Phone: 505-920-3146 
legalhotline@nmrealtor.com 
 


